to time and other SEBI guidelines and applicable laws, we hereby inform you that the Investment 
Committee of TVS Infrastructure Investment Manager Private Limited, acting in its capacity as the 
Investment Manager of TVS Infrastructure Trust, vide a resolution passed by circulation on January 14, 
2026, approved the allotment of 83,000 (Eighty-three thousand) listed, senior, rated, secured, 
redeemable, transferable, non-convertible debt securities having a face value of Rs. 1,00,000 (Indian 
Rupees One Lakh only) each, aggregating to ₹830 crore, on private placement basis.  

The said non-convertible debt securities have been issued in accordance with the applicable provisions